



Delaware Park

Freitag, 4. November 2022



G **1** **17:15** Race 1
1100 m 42.000

G **2** **17:45** Race 2
1670 m 23.000

G **3** **18:15** Race 3
1100 m 25.000

G **4** **18:45** Race 4
1600 m 20.000

G **5** **19:10** Race 5
1000 m 22.000

G **6** **19:45** Race 6
1600 m 44.000

G **7** **20:20** Race 7
1600 m 44.000

G **8** **20:55** Race 8
1100 m 10.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

A. P. Hopper	6	Classy Gizmo	8	Hanford	4	Minding Millie	2	Ruby Dooby Doo	8
Alliworshipnadore	3	Coatandtierequired	4	Hollywood Honey	8	Miss Chamita	2	Runyonesque	4
Argentina Girl	7	Didinger	6	Hot Love	3	Mo Fire	2	Siciliano	3
Bellswillberinging	2	Don Bernardo	4	Hush Y'all	2	Mo Stylish	8	Soul Provider	4
Big Eye Joy	8	Elary	5	I Wanna Rock	3	Mr. Cash	1	Sports Editor	1
Blackwater Falls	3	Emme Roo	8	Irie Empress	7	My Giddy Up	8	Stardust Ziggy	3
Bodacious Bren	5	Focus	7	Jimmydabook	5	Never Free	5	Theycallmelee	5
Captain Quint	1	Fowl Nation	3	Lady Lancer	5	Only Child	4	Tough Game	5
Carroll Girl	7	Fun At The Fort	1	Let's Make A Zeen	5	Perfect Direction	7	Towering Gaze	2
Caughtandcollected	6	Fun Lovin Criminal	6	Love Me Not	6	Pistol Or Shotgun	1	Treat Me Special	8
Chalk Hill	2	Guthrie Hall	1	McCrakens Ghost	3	Question My Sanity	4	Vodkatini	7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Adam Bowman	7	Ademar Santos	3	Alexander Crispin	2,4,6
Angel A. Rodriguez	3	Angel S. Arroyo	2,3,5	Angel Suarez	2,3,4,6,7
Carol Cedeno	8	Daniel Centeno	1,2,5,6,8	Dexter Haddock	7
Eduviel Ignacio	4,8	Jeremy Rose	3,6	Jhonatan Mendoza	1,5,8
John Hiraldo	2,3,5	Joseph Trejos	4,7,8	Leonardo Corujo	5
Lexander Sanchez	1,3	Mychel J. Sanchez	1,3,4,5,6,8	Raul E. Mena	1,2,4,5,7,8
Richard Mitchell	8	Ruben Silvera	2,3,5,6,7	Samuel Marin	1
Silvestre Gonzalez	3,4				

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Abdul Williams	1	Andrew L. Simoff	5	Anthony Pecoraro	6	Arnaud Delacour	7
Bonnie Lucas	3,5	Carla L. Morgan	3	Chelsey E. Moysey	1	Claudio A. Gonzalez	6
Clyde W. Martin, Jr.	8	Dale Bennett	3	David C. Howard	2	Don L. Bryant	3
Edward L. Graham	4	Edward T. Allard	1,3,5,8	Gary C. Contessa	2	Gerard Ochoa	3
Gregory D. Sacco	6	Herold O. Whylie	3,4,7	Jamie Ness	3,7	Jason D. Smith	5
Jesus Romero	4	John Rigattieri	6	Jose A. Ramirez	2	Jose S. Rodriguez	8
Joseph Minieri	2	Juanita Bennett	2,4	Kelly Lynn Deiter	8	Lynn A. Ashby	4,6
Melvin Moises Ovando	5,8	Michael E. Gorham	1,2,4,5,7	Norman L. Cash	2	Patrick Ashton	8
Patrick B. McBurney	1	Rafael Jose Rohena	4,7	Robert E. Reid, Jr.	6	Robert Mosco	8
Samuel F. Cronk	3	Timothy E. Salzman	5	Victor Barboza, Jr.	1,5,8		

G **1** **1100 m**
42.000
17:15 **Flach**

Race 1

Rennpreis: 42.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

1100

1	Captain Quint 3j. rotbraun W (Mosler - Gansett) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Berube, Paul And Linnell, Kar	08.10 Delaware Park 02.07 Laurel Park 01.05 Laurel Park 03.04 Laurel Park 27.02 Laurel Park	3 1200 7 1600 8 1600 7 1700 7 1300	4,1 Jaime Rodriguez 18,7 Forest Boyce 9,7 Forest Boyce 4,3 Victor Carrasco 7,5 Jevian Toledo	Whizwit, Proud Civilian, Captain Quint Stimulus Maker, The Last Scip, Pursuing Pa Twist 'N Twirl, Ripken, Trash Talkin Larry Vinny, Succeed, Remembering Wilbur Goldenize, Money Room, Violent Rock
Box: 1 ML: 9,0	Raul E. Mena				
2	Guthrie Hall 3j. dunkelbr W (Shackleford - Busy Listening) Trainer: Abdul Williams Besitzer: Beaver Creek Farms, LLC An	22.10 Delaware Park 06.10 Delaware Park	5 1100 4 1100	23,3 Lexander Sanchez 30,0 Lexander Sanchez	Sainthoodforbrian, Pistol Or Shotgun, Take Drama's Prayer, Mr. Cash, Liltontywophone
Box: 2 ML: 9,0	Lexander Sanchez				
3	Sports Editor 3j. dunkelbr W (Editorial - Utter Pleasure) Trainer: Edward T. Allard Besitzer: Country Roads, Ltd.				
Box: 3 ML: 7,0	Mychel J. Sanchez				
4	Fun At The Fort 3j. dunkelbr W (Violence - Millennia) Trainer: Patrick B. McBurney Besitzer: ABL Stable, Bossone, Domini	22.10 Delaware Park 18.09 Monmouth Park 25.09 Monmouth Park 08.08 Monmouth Park	4 1100 4 1200 9 1100 4 1200	6,2 Samuel Marin 14,4 Samuel Marin 5,4 Isaac Castillo 6,8 Paco Lopez	Sainthoodforbrian, Pistol Or Shotgun, Take Motawaafeq, Captain Quick, Crack The Cod Tops The Chart, That's Right, Rhumjar Swift Tap, Backnthewoods, Rich's Way
Box: 4 ML: 45,0	Samuel Marin				
5	Mr. Cash 3j. kastanie H (Distorted Humor - Avila Road) Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr. Besitzer: Los Samanes LLC	06.10 Delaware Park	2 1100	3,0 Jaime Rodriguez	Drama's Prayer, Mr. Cash, Liltontywophone
Box: 5 ML: 28,0	Daniel Centeno				
6	Pistol Or Shotgun 3j. rotbraun W (Tourist - Indian Tale) Trainer: Chelsey E. Moysey Besitzer: Lewis E. Mathews, Jr.	22.10 Delaware Park 17.09 Cd 20.08 Saratoga 20.07 Saratoga 30.09 Belmont Park	2 1100 8 1400 7 1700 4 1100 7 1300	37,7 Jhonatan Mendoza 7,0 Ricardo Santana, Jr. 5,8 Ricardo Santana, Jr. 5,6 Joel Rosario 8,3 Jose Lezcano	Sainthoodforbrian, Pistol Or Shotgun, Take Edge Of Glory, Pudge Boy Palace, Star Ent Sebaray, Floki's Flight, Street Vendor Blinding Light, Super Quality, Jurkovec Varatti, Triple Elvis, Mo Donegal
Box: 6 ML: 35,0	Jhonatan Mendoza				
Ergebnis:	Quoten:				

G **2**
17:45
1670 m
23.000
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 23.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE MAY 4, 2022. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since September 4, 2022 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 5 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000.

1670

1	Miss Chamita 3j. rotbraun S (Keen Ice - Princess Susan M) Trainer: Norman L. Cash Besitzer: Built Wright Stables, LLC.	29.10 Laurel Park	4	1600	11,3 Jeiron Barbosa	Glowsity, Peachy Weachy, Unadulterated
		14.10 Charles Town	5	1400	4,7 William Humphrey	My Flicker, Determined Truth, Nice N' Broad
52.20		01.10 Laurel Park	2	1600	5,5 J. Acosta	I'm Gittin There, Miss Chamita, Unadulterate
Box: 1	Angel S. Arroyo	30.07 Charles Town	1	1300	2,9 Arnaldo Bocachica	Miss Chamita, Lace Revolution, Villareggia
ML: 3,0		17.07 Laurel Park	7	1400	10,0 William Humphrey	Preparesfortakeoff, Peachy Weachy, Jerusal
2	Chalk Hill 3j. grau/bra S (Grazen - Letthepartybegin) Trainer: Jose A. Ramirez Besitzer: Francisco G. Ramirez	05.10 Delaware Park	2	1600	2,2 Jhonatan Mendoza	New York Rock Star, Chalk Hill, Bellswillberi
		07.09 Delaware Park	1	1670	6,7 Kevin Mendez	Chalk Hill, Violet Jessop, Party Monster
53.10		11.08 Delaware Park	1	1700	2,8 Raul Mena	Chalk Hill, Queen Of Mine, Mygidgetmarie
Box: 2	Raul E. Mena	27.07 Delaware Park	5	1670	19,2 Alexander Crispin	Karen's Catita, Brummagem, Mi Yayis
ML: 7,0		14.07 Delaware Park	3	1670	7,1 Alexander Crispin	Tahaweel, Cinnamon Dream, Chalk Hill
3	Hush Y'all 6j. dunkelbr S (Strong Mandate - Awe Hush) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Hector Isales	26.10 Delaware Park	3	1700	10,1 Jaime Rodriguez	R Tenderoni, Positive Power, Hush Y'all
		14.10 Delaware Park	5	1670	2,0 Jaime Rodriguez	Expect To Be Ready, Gold Time Vixen, She'
54.40		09.09 Pimlico	4	1200	4,2 Sheldon Russell	Betcha By Golly, Fashionatta, Dat Dares Go
Box: 3	Daniel Centeno	04.08 Delaware Park	2	1600	9,7 Augusto Marin	Fast Intentions, Hush Y'all, Vitaemi
ML: 9,0		25.06 Delaware Park	3	1100	33,9 Augusto Marin	R Averie Lynn, Snackster, Hush Y'all
4	Towering Gaze 5j. kastanie S (Gio Ponti - Sky Gazer) Trainer: Joseph Minieri Besitzer: Karina McDonald	26.10 Delaware Park	5	1700	7,9 Alexander Crispin	R Tenderoni, Positive Power, Hush Y'all
		01.10 Delaware Park	6	1600	8,4 John Biso	Eight Danzas, My Boss Lady, Decoupage
54.40		17.09 Delaware Park	2	1670	20,3 Ademar Santos	Battle Cry, Towering Gaze, Award Wanted
Box: 4	John Hiraldo	24.08 Delaware Park	7	1200	30,8 Ademar Santos	Red Hot Mess, A Real Jewel, Noble Bid
ML: 5,0		30.07 Laurel Park	6	1700	16,2 Jaime Rodriguez	My Candy Girl, Out Of Sorts, Witty Banter
5	Minding Millie 4j. dunkelbr S (Mineshaft - Who's Happy) Trainer: Juanita Bennett Besitzer: Fiasco Farms, Ltd.	07.10 Penn National	7	1200	30,9 Tyler Conner	Disco Ebo, Bazinga C, Stand Up Comic
		08.09 Penn National	2	1000	5,6 Jhonatan Mendoza	Include The Beast, Minding Millie, Propositio
54.40		19.08 Penn National	7	1700	11,8 Jhonatan Mendoza	My Thoughts, Swan Point, Trolley Ride
Box: 5	Angel Suarez	25.07 Presque Isle Dow	4	1670	17,1 Jhonatan Mendoza	Tactical Pajamas, Midnight Obsession, Mald
ML: 11,0		30.06 Penn National	4	1700	9,6 Jhonatan Mendoza	Klayton's Kandy, Maldives Model, Mucha M
6	Bellswillbering 4j. dunkelbr S (Mosler - Will Do) Trainer: Gary C. Contessa Besitzer: Bell Gable Stable LLC	22.10 Laurel Park	13	1400	117,7 Johan Rosado	Mavilus, Startwithabang, Sheriff's Kid
		05.10 Delaware Park	3	1600	6,0 Raul Mena	New York Rock Star, Chalk Hill, Bellswillberi
55.30		09.09 Delaware Park	1	1670	1,8 Raul Mena	Bellswillbering, Another Flirt, Hummin' Th
Box: 6	Ruben Silvera	19.08 Laurel Park	8	1400	5,7 Johan Rosado	Candy Corner, Martharita, Caged Pixie
ML: 9,0		27.07 Delaware Park	2	1670	4,4 Jeremy Rose	Dixieland Dancer, Bellswillbering, Grand
7	Mo Fire 3j. rotbraun S (Friesan Fire - Mo Fun Lady) Trainer: David C. Howard Besitzer: Roger B. Sterling	22.10 Laurel Park	9	1700	33,2 Carlos Lopez	Pounding Music, Downtown Katie, Mosler's I
		07.10 Laurel Park	3	1600	14,4 Kevin Gomez	Wicked Mercury, Dixie Cannon, Mo Fire
52.20		23.09 Pimlico	5	1000	6,2 Kevin Gomez	Expect Ours, Speed Salsa, Bound For Broa
Box: 7	Alexander Crispin	16.09 Pimlico	4	1600	8,6 Kevin Gomez	Beckon, Girl's On Fire, Wicked Mercury
ML: 4,0		23.08 Cnl	3	1600	6,7 Kevin Gomez	Extravagant Rosie, Palm Reader, Mo Fire

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G **3** **1100 m**
25.000
18:15 **Flach**

Race 3

Rennpreis: 25.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000, For Each \$2,500 To \$20,000 2 lbs.

1100

1 **Z's So Good**
2j. rotbraun W (Good Samaritan - Zaza)
Trainer: Bonnie Lucas
Besitzer: Bonnie Lucas
20.10 Delaware Park **5** 1200
10.09 Monmouth Park **5** 1200
17,9 Jaime Rodriguez
12,7 Manny Jimenez
Coco Shell, The Grayt Pumpkin, Dart
In Detail, Tiempo Perfecto, Okletsgo

Box: 1
ML: 9,0 **John Hiraldo**

2 **Whiskey Mischief**
2j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Theogony)
Trainer: Dale Bennett
Besitzer: SAB Stable Inc.
06.10 Delaware Park **6** 1200
2,2 Ademar Santos
Picture This, Guaponess, Half Brother

Box: 2
ML: 9,0 **Angel A. Rodriguez**

3 **Siciliano**
2j. rotbraun H (Mo Town - Redmeansgo)
Trainer: Gerard Ochoa
Besitzer: GOP Racing Stable
55.30

Box: 3
ML: 9,0 **Lexander Sanchez**

4 **Stardust Ziggy**
2j. kastanie H (Imagining - Ziggy Biggy)
Trainer: Carla L. Morgan
Besitzer: Lady Olivia Northcliff LLC
55.30

Box: 4
ML: 7,0 **Angel S. Arroyo**

5 **McCrakens Ghost**
2j. grau/bra W (McCraken - All Hallow's Eve)
Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Peter D. Mattson
55.30

Box: 5
ML: 6,0 **Ruben Silvera**

6 **Alliworshipnadore**
2j. grau/bra W (Bandbox - Bethaven)
Trainer: Edward T. Allard
Besitzer: D. Scott Peck
55.30

Box: 6
ML: 9,0 **Mychel J. Sanchez**

7 **Hot Love**
2j. rotbraun H (Golden Lad - Who's In Love)
Trainer: Herold O. Whylie
Besitzer: Emerald Racing Stable LLC
18.10 Parx Racing **7** 1670
04.10 Parx Racing **4** 1300
05.09 Parx Racing **8** 1100
03.08 Parx Racing **6** 1100
09.07 Parx Racing **9** 900
159,2 Jalon Samuel
10,0 Dexter Haddock
27,4 John Bisono
57,9 Gerardo Milan
64,5 Fabion Jones
Didinger, Ryan's Fleet, One Bite
Don't Blame Freddy, Takemetothemoon, Ru
Evey's Candy, All Eyes On You, Lord Uhtre
Belt Parkway, Didinger, Evey's Candy
Ninetyprcentmaddie, Tatum, Keithsendshell

Box: 7
ML: 11,0 **Silvestre Gonzalez**

8 **Blackwater Falls**
2j. rotbraun W (Union Rags - Conquest Supers)
Trainer: Don L. Bryant
Besitzer: Hamilton L. Ford
13.07 Delaware Park **4** 1000
10,6 Joseph Trejos
Saloon, Wildhunch, I Know You Love Me

Box: 8
ML: 55,0 **Jeremy Rose**

9 **I Wanna Rock**
2j. dunkelbr W (Mosler - Rock Sapphire)
Trainer: Samuel F. Cronk
Besitzer: Churchill, Donald And Lucy
21.10 Delaware Park **6** 1600
13.07 Delaware Park **5** 1000
16.06 Delaware Park **5** 1000
23,6 Ademar Santos
10,3 John Hiraldo
32,7 John Hiraldo
A. P. Hopper, Guaponess, Uncaptured Stor
Saloon, Wildhunch, I Know You Love Me
Riccio, Citi Creek, Midnight Trouble

Box: 9
ML: 11,0 **Ademar Santos**

10 **Fowl Nation**
2j. kastanie W (Freedom Child - Helen Louise)
Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. And Ja
55.30

Box: 10
ML: 7,0 **Angel Suarez****Ergebnis: Quoten:**

G
4
18:45
1600 m
20.000
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 20.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000, For Each \$500 To \$12,500 1 lb.

1600

1	Only Child 3j. kastanie W (Madefromlucky - Lotosblume) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Old Coach Farm	27.10 Delaware Park 13.10 Delaware Park 26.08 Tim 06.08 Delaware Park 06.07 Delaware Park	2 2 2 3 3	1700 1670 1600 1700 1700	1,1 Jaime Rodriguez 4,1 Jaime Rodriguez 1,7 Jean Alvelo 4,5 Jaime Rodriguez 7,2 Madeline Rowland	Mercury Ten, Only Child, Cherrys Cross Ice Bar, Only Child, Mercury Ten Drum And Bass, Only Child, Byron's Gold Ruthenian, Dubrovnik, Only Child Blowing Big Smoke, Mercury Ten, Only Chil
Box: 1 ML: 4,0	Raul E. Mena					
2	Coatandtierequired 3j. rotbraun W (Golden Lad - Girl In Uniform) Trainer: Lynn A. Ashby Besitzer: Rickman Racing LLC	08.10 Delaware Park 27.08 Delaware Park 26.11 Laurel Park 16.10 Delaware Park 30.09 Delaware Park	5 5 6 5 2	1200 1200 1400 1200 1100	23,9 Alexander Crispin 27,8 Aubrie Green 23,2 Carol Cedeno 1,5 Carol Cedeno 2,7 Carol Cedeno	Whizwit, Proud Civilian, Captain Quint Young Turk, Liltontywophones, Silver R One Ten, Money Room, Hand Gesture Crabs N Beer, Dancing Cossack, Steady Jo Shed A Tear, Coatandtierequired, Night Bos
Box: 2 ML: 9,0	Alexander Crispin					
3	Hanford 4j. grau/bra W (Ironicus - Marcie Lee) Trainer: Juanita Bennett Besitzer: Fiasco Farms, Ltd.	21.10 Laurel Park 05.10 Penn National 08.09 Penn National 25.07 Presque Isle Dow 15.07 Penn National	6 3 4 4 2	1800 1670 1600 1600 1670	19,2 Luis Batista 1,6 Tyler Conner ,5 Jhonatan Mendoza 7,4 Jhonatan Mendoza ,4 Jhonatan Mendoza	Drakon, Crossland, Dyna Mast Jonny Quist, La Paz, Hanford Moneyontheline, La Paz, Jekyll Island Youmustbea Weasley, T Rex, Keystone Ha Just Deal With It, Hanford, Touch Of Prince
Box: 3 ML: 3,0	Angel Suarez					
4	Runyonesque 3j. rotbraun W (Runhappy - Good Gator) Trainer: Edward L. Graham Besitzer: Gregory J. Kilka	28.09 Delaware Park 26.08 Delaware Park 03.08 Delaware Park	7 3 5	1670 1670 1500	6,1 Angel Suarez 8,3 Angel Suarez 23,9 Angel Suarez	Bushwick Bruiser, Hidden Rod, Ghost Of Kh Bold Licorice, Photo Copy, Runyonesque Lying Jeff, Codigo, Edmund Fitzgerald
Box: 4 ML: 9,0	Mychel J. Sanchez					
5	Soul Provider 3j. kastanie W (Malibu Moon - Queen Greeley) Trainer: Herold O. Whyllie Besitzer: Kirk Nesbeth	17.10 Parx Racing 03.10 Parx Racing 21.09 Parx Racing 07.09 Parx Racing 13.08 Monmouth Park	7 9 7 3 5	1200 1670 1670 1670 1670	40,7 Dexter Haddock 75,8 Luis Ocasio 15,6 John Bisono 19,5 John Bisono 24,5 Joezer Rangel	Gremlin, The Mase, Ageless Endeavor Victors Valiant, Marvelousmoondance, Only My Gal Val, Big Redwhiteblue, Jonny Quist Hotpot, Lt's Jackthebox, Soul Provider Deep Faith, Strategic, Leopardi
Box: 5 ML: 11,0	Silvestre Gonzalez					
6	Don Bernardo 3j. rotbraun H (Competitive Edge - Sapphire S) Trainer: Rafael Jose Rohena Besitzer: Bernardo Mongil, III	28.09 Finger Lakes 26.08 Saratoga 09.07 Belmont Park 10.06 Belmont Park 18.10 Finger Lakes	2 7 8 10 5	1200 1600 1700 1200 1200	5,3 Joel Cruz 7,9 Abner Adorno 76,0 Luis Cardenas 82,5 Luis Cardenas 52,7 Joel Cruz	Marc's Humor, Don Bernardo, Listening In Slow Decision, Bointheback, Whisky Warrior Kong Loves A Fight, Addicted To You, The Yarrow, Feathers Road, Built To Last Senbei, Adios Asher, Daufuskie Island
Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Joseph Trejos					
7	Question My Sanity 3j. rotbraun W (Bodemeister - Southern Solstic) Trainer: Jesus Romero Besitzer: Carlton Hing	10.09 Monmouth Park 04.08 Saratoga 10.07 Belmont Park 12.06 Belmont Park 14.04 Aqueduct	7 7 8 7 6	1700 1800 1700 1700 1600	37,3 Omar Hernandez More 34,2 Heman Harkie 73,0 Omar Hernandez More 88,2 Omar Hernandez More 32,5 Luis Cardenas	Inappropriate, Strike Price, Pivotal Run One More Baby, Mistical Curlin, River Of No Splendid Summer, Media Sensation, Left O I Am The Law, Fiery Heart, Sebaray Nicholas James, Alite, Bird Ruler
Box: 7 ML: 5,0	Eduviel Ignacio					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **5** **1000 m**
19:10 **22.000**
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 22.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000, For Each \$2,000 To \$10,000 1 lb.

1000

1	Never Free 2j. rotbraun S (No Never No More - A Gal Nam) Trainer: Timothy E. Salzman Besitzer: Heart's Desire Farm LLC And	05.09 Tim 07.08 Laurel Park 15.07 Laurel Park 02.07 Laurel Park 19.06 Laurel Park	5 5 6 2 7	1300 1100 1000 1000 1000	8,0 Leonardo Corujo 26,1 Leonardo Corujo 31,4 Denis Araujo 12,1 Denis Araujo 30,5 Denis Araujo	Miss Fussy Pants, Need A Marker, Never D Skylar's Sister, Up For It, Queen's Garden Gormley's Gabriela, Genieinabridle, Free Ad Back Seat Betty, Never Free, Alas And Alac Cocktail Dreaming, O Shaughesey, Gormley
Box: 1 ML: 7,0	Leonardo Corujo					
2	Bodacious Bren 2j. dunkelbr S (Khozan - Sutton Reese) Trainer: Edward T. Allard Besitzer: Stonehedge LLC					
Box: 2 ML: 9,0	Mychel J. Sanchez					
3	Tough Game 2j. dunkelbr S (Mastery - In The Rough) Trainer: Melvin Moises Ovando Besitzer: Melvin Moises Ovando	06.10 Delaware Park 07.09 Delaware Park 27.08 Delaware Park 10.08 Delaware Park 01.07 Delaware Park	10 6 6 5 6	1600 1200 1500 1600 1000	115,6 Keyner Zonett 32,2 Keyner Zonett 51,2 Raul Mena 11,3 Jaime Rodriguez 11,3 Jaime Rodriguez	Classy Nancy, Louise Brooks, Pharibe Classic Vinyl, Fancee Grace C, Angelofcant Delight, All About Me, Inscrutable Istria, Miss Kristy, Pharibe Bound By Destiny, Golden Neve, Lucky Fre
Box: 3 ML: 11,0	Jhonatan Mendoza					
4	Jimmydabook 2j. rotbraun S (Jimmy Creed - Skymynx) Trainer: Jason D. Smith Besitzer: Jason D. Smith	20.10 Delaware Park 05.10 Delaware Park	7 10	1100 1200	32,9 Angel Arroyo 27,3 J. Acosta	Lucky Freedom, Fairview, Saenger Star Quantic Creek, Jessica's Race, Itsy Bitsy I
Box: 4 ML: 13,0	Angel S. Arroyo					
5	Elary 2j. rotbraun S (Competitive Edge - Amaroni) Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr. Besitzer: Andry G. Blanco	07.08 Gulfstream Park	7	1100	1,8 Sonny Leon	Awesome Pic, Tested Positive, Ginrin
Box: 5 ML: 5,0	Daniel Centeno					
6	Let's Make A Zeen 2j. rotbraun S (Indian Ocean - Queenofzeenile) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Robin Kalaidjian					
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Raul E. Mena					
7	Theycallmelee 2j. grau/bra S (Cupid - Choo Choo Lady) Trainer: Andrew L. Simoff Besitzer: Imaginary Stables	28.09 Delaware Park 01.09 Delaware Park 28.07 Delaware Park	8 5 6	1600 1100 1100	7,8 Carol Cedeno 3,7 Yan Aviles 13,9 Daniel Centeno	Santangelo, Shaymyname, Lucky Freedom Baylis Street, Itsy Bitsy Izzie, Leaping For C Penny Polka, Bossyness, You're The One
Box: 7 ML: 4,0	Ruben Silvera					
8	Lady Lancer 2j. kastanie S (Lord Nelson - Bellazzeria) Trainer: Bonnie Lucas Besitzer: Peter Tournas	20.10 Delaware Park 11.09 Monmouth Park 27.08 Monmouth Park 16.07 Monmouth Park 17.06 Monmouth Park	4 2 3 4 5	1100 1100 1000 1000 1000	1,5 Jaime Rodriguez 2,0 Jose Gomez 1,9 Jose Gomez 22,7 Jose Ferrer 30,3 Hector Diaz, Jr.	Lucky Freedom, Fairview, Saenger Star Belmar Summer, Lady Lancer, Nanasquan Bustin Down Doors, Free Shot, Lady Lancer Girl Trouble, Dance Step, Exclusive Rose Munnys Gold, Alma Rosa, Madeline's Grogue
Box: 8 ML: 35,0	John Hiraldo					
Ergebnis:	Quoten:					

G
6
19:45
1600 m
44.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 44.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 4, 2022 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$50,000.

1600

1	Fun Lovin Criminal	2j. rotbraun W (Classic Empire - Stick To Your Trainer: Claudio A. Gonzalez Besitzer: Rising Sun Racing Stables, In	27.10 Laurel Park 01.10 Laurel Park 04.09 Monmouth Park 31.07 Laurel Park	5 4 1 4	1400 1600 1600 1400	10,7 J. Acosta 9,2 Carlos Lopez ,9 Carlos Rojas 2,8 Jeiron Barbosa	Post Time, Valenzan Day, Roan Burgundy Congruent, Otago, Freedom Road Fun Lovin Criminal, English Storm, Discreet Alottacents, Quincy Cafe, General J R
	Angel Suarez	Box: 1 ML: 4,0					
2	We Dont Need Roads	2j. kastanie H (Hoppertunity - Dulcify) Trainer: Anthony Pecoraro Besitzer: Black Cloud Racing Stable, L	01.10 Laurel Park 08.09 Delaware Park 11.08 Delaware Park	5 1 2	1600 1670 1600	13,8 Angel Cruz 1,7 Jeremy Rose 6,4 Jeremy Rose	Congruent, Otago, Freedom Road We Dont Need Roads, Thtwasthenthisisnw, I Know You Love Me, We Dont Need Roads
	Jeremy Rose	Box: 2 ML: 5,0					
3	Love Me Not	2j. rotbraun H (Not This Time - Golden Musca Trainer: Gregory D. Sacco Besitzer: Pinnacle Racing Team	17.09 Monmouth Park 03.09 Monmouth Park 12.08 Monmouth Park	7 1 4	1600 1600 1200	9,4 Carlos Rojas 4,3 Carlos Rojas 2,7 Hector Diaz, Jr.	Webslinger, Oxymore, Let's Go Big Blue Love Me Not, Malibu Rumble, Superr Ron Torrone, Blame D Rule Maker, Malibu Rum
	Mychel J. Sanchez	Box: 3 ML: 7,0					
4	A. P. Hopper	2j. dunkelbr W (Hoppertunity - Thirst For Diam Trainer: Lynn A. Ashby Besitzer: Neiber, Paul And Neiber, Ros	21.10 Delaware Park	1	1600	11,7 Alexander Crispin	A. P. Hopper, Guaponess, Uncaptured Stor
	Alexander Crispin	Box: 4 ML: 13,0					
5	Didinger	2j. rotbraun H (Bolt d'Oro - Gwithian) Trainer: Robert E. Reid, Jr. Besitzer: Cash Is King LLC And LC Ra	18.10 Parx Racing 24.09 Parx Racing 27.08 Saratoga 03.08 Parx Racing	1 2 3 2	1670 1400 1200 1100	,3 Paco Lopez 1,3 Frankie Pennington 5,5 Jose Lezcano ,8 Frankie Pennington	Didinger, Ryan's Fleet, One Bite Tuskegee Airmen, Didinger, Battuta d'Oro Verifying, Track Mate, Didinger Belt Parkway, Didinger, Evey's Candy
	Ruben Silvera	Box: 5 ML: 2,0					
6	Caughtandcollected	2j. grau/bra H (Collected - Try To Catch Her) Trainer: John Rigattieri Besitzer: Manfred Roos	10.09 Delaware Park 20.07 Delaware Park 30.06 Delaware Park	5 1 4	1600 1100 1000	2,9 Aubrie Green 10,2 Aubrie Green 2,8 Daniel Centeno	Midnight Trouble, Beautiful And Bold, Congr Caughtandcollected, Citi Creek, Swifty Devil Bright Forecast, Dagda, Midnight Trouble
	Daniel Centeno	Box: 6 ML: 11,0					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **7** **1600 m**
20:20 **44.000**
Flach

Race 7

Rennpreis: 44.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 4 Allowed 3 lbs.

1600

1 53.10	Argentina Girl 3j. dunkelbr S (Uncle Lino - Argentina) Trainer: Rafael Jose Rohena Besitzer: Richie's World Stables LLC	25.10 Parx Racing	4	1300	19,2 Ruben Silvera	Gunfyre Gal, Aruma, Risque's Jewel
		04.10 Parx Racing	5	1300	12,2 Adam Bowman	Out Dancing, Carroll Girl, Chronology
		21.09 Parx Racing	4	1200	13,0 Adam Bowman	Et's Moon Maiden, Qpidscarizmatkqtee, Dat
		22.08 Parx Racing	5	1400	37,8 Ruben Silvera	Golden Tabby, Gunfyre Gal, Rolls Royce Jo
		29.06 Parx Racing	2	1400	24,7 Ruben Silvera	Bourbon Bon Bay, Argentina Girl, Rolls Roy
Box: 7 ML: 9,0	Joseph Trejos					
2 54.40	Carroll Girl 3j. kastanie S (First Samurai - E Moon) Trainer: Jamie Ness Besitzer: Carroll Boys Racing, Designat	25.10 Parx Racing	2	1670	1,1 Ruben Silvera	Pistol Liz Ablazen, Carroll Girl, Peach Perfe
		04.10 Parx Racing	2	1300	,1 Ruben Silvera	Out Dancing, Carroll Girl, Chronology
		13.09 Parx Racing	1	1200	1,0 Ruben Silvera	Carroll Girl, Cup Of Life, Hidden Cache
		01.08 Cnl	10	1600	4,3 Jareth Loveberry	Full Count Felicia, Empress At War, Solidari
		04.06 Santa Anita	6	1800	3,9 Mario Gutierrez	Rhea Moon , Vivando, Lookintogeteven
Box: 2 ML: 28,0	Ruben Silvera					
3 53.10	Irie Empress 3j. kastanie S (Shackleford - Waltzing Cat) Trainer: Herold O. Whylie Besitzer: Kirk Nesbeth	25.10 Parx Racing	4	1670	9,6 Dexter Haddock	Pistol Liz Ablazen, Carroll Girl, Peach Perfe
		05.10 Parx Racing	2	1600	3,0 Dexter Haddock	Burano, Irie Empress, Seahorse d'Oro
		12.09 Parx Racing	3	1670	22,0 Dexter Haddock	Aegean Sea, Titanic Rose, Irie Empress
		17.07 Laurel Park	7	1700	20,9 Dexter Haddock	Pie Killer, Gastown Babe, Batyah
		08.07 Belmont Park	7	1600	48,0 Dexter Haddock	Nazuna , Miss Tapirado, Invincible Gal (GB)
Box: 3 ML: 7,0	Dexter Haddock					
4 53.10	Perfect Direction 3j. rotbraun S (Speightster - Navigator) Trainer: Herold O. Whylie Besitzer: Emerald Racing Stable LLC	17.07 Laurel Park	8	1100	43,5 Dexter Haddock	Mucha Mezquina, Bath And Tennis , Claire's
		28.06 Parx Racing	8	1100	52,5 Dexter Haddock	Golden Tabby, Princess Cupid, Paper Mans
		11.06 Parx Racing	6	1200	6,6 Adam Bowman	Will Lemon Dance, Pistol Liz Ablazen, Onthi
		31.05 Parx Racing	9	1670	11,4 Adam Bowman	Quality Control, Tic Tic Tic Boom, Monster
		08.03 Parx Racing	4	1200	8,6 Adam Bowman	Kisses For Emily, Starship Laoban, Disco E
Box: 4 ML: 9,0	Adam Bowman					
5 54.40	Focus 3j. dunkelbr S (Bodemeister - Mindset) Trainer: Arnaud Delacour Besitzer: Peter E. Blum	14.10 Delaware Park	1	1600	4,2 Angel Suarez	Focus, Memento Mi, Keene On Jenny
		18.09 Pimlico	4	1000	7,7 Jorge Ruiz	French Kissing, Determined Charm, In Her
		13.08 Delaware Park	2	1200	9,7 Angel Suarez	Liscolvin, Focus, The Furmanator
		01.10 Charles Town	6	900	7,2 Christian Hiraldo	Badwater, Academy Run, Moonstruck Cowb
		16.09 Charles Town	7	900	8,9 Antonio Lopez	Jumps For Bucks, Blue Mountain Cat, Moon
Box: 5 ML: 35,0	Angel Suarez					
6 53.10	Vodkatini 3j. rotbraun S (Divining Rod - Martini) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Original 6 Stable	10.09 Delaware Park	6	1700	14,7 Raul Mena	Downtown Katie, Maxine Machine, Daily Pla
		24.08 Delaware Park	3	1670	6,3 Mychel Sanchez	Mosalah, Soleada, Pounding Music
		15.07 Laurel Park	8	1600	14,6 Jevian Toledo	Lisheen, My Thoughts, Nicolcar
		12.06 Laurel Park	1	1600	4,7 Jevian Toledo	Vodkatini, Luminist, Hollywood Walk
		26.05 Pimlico	2	1800	5,7 Jevian Toledo	Cupid's Strike, Vodkatini, Meliponini Bee
Box: 6 ML: 45,0	Raul E. Mena					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **8** **1100 m**
20:55 **10.000**
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 10.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000.

1100

1	Emme Roo 5j. rotbraun S (Tritap - Yogi's Valentine) Trainer: Clyde W. Martin, Jr. Besitzer: Dawn Amiss	21.10 Delaware Park	6	1200	12,6 Jeremy Rose	Green Screen Queen, Hidden Springs, Big Expect A Circus, Hidden Springs, Emme Ro
	56.70	01.10 Delaware Park	3	1200	11,0 Jhonatan Mendoza	Another Flirt, Winningforpleasure, Cinnamon
Box: 1 ML: 11,0	Raul E. Mena	24.08 Delaware Park	6	1600	10,9 Jeremy Rose	Hot To Party, Emme Roo, All The Way Mae
		23.10 Delaware Park	2	1200	13,7 Skyler Spanabel	Peacelovenkarma, Steely Band, Truly A Dre
		09.10 Delaware Park	8	1200	29,0 John Hiraldo	
2	Classy Gizmo 5j. rotbraun S (Giant Gizmo - Classic Soul) Trainer: Robert Mosco Besitzer: D And D Stables LLC	10.10 Parx Racing	5	1200	25,3 Jonathan Ocasio	Snappy Ride, Nickys Notion, Imagism
	56.70	21.09 Parx Racing	8	1100	5,8 Jonathan Ocasio	Pink Vodka, Edies Way, Days Remembered
Box: 2 ML: 45,0	Joseph Trejos	03.01 Parx Racing	3	1100	2,0 Andy Hernandez	La Panzanella, Tribord, Classy Gizmo
		04.12 Woodbine	9	1200	2,6 Kazushi Kimura	Born To Be Good, Jokers Run, Elusive Gem
		20.11 Woodbine	2	1200	,3 Kazushi Kimura	Federal Court, Classy Gizmo, Cliff's Head
3	Ruby Dooby Doo 3j. rotbraun S (Klimt - Ruby Pumps) Trainer: Patrick Ashton Besitzer: Patrick Ashton	15.10 Delaware Park	7	1200	43,8 Jorge Panaijo	Woods Hole, Legend's Song, Dorothy's The
	54.90	01.10 Delaware Park	4	1200	4,5 Kemich De Jesus	Expect A Circus, Hidden Springs, Emme Ro
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Richard Mitchell	21.09 Parx Racing	6	1100	46,7 Kemich De Jesus	Pink Vodka, Edies Way, Days Remembered
		12.09 Parx Racing	9	1400	22,2 Kemich De Jesus	Creative Joy, Imagism, Scarf
		18.08 Delaware Park	3	1100	20,3 Skylar Zaplitny	Fashionatta, Misspoken, Ruby Dooby Doo
4	Mo Stylish 4j. rotbraun S (Mo For The Money - Winning) Trainer: Jose S. Rodriguez Besitzer: Alexander Colon	07.10 Delaware Park	2	1100	2,7 Carol Cedeno	Caprichosa, Mo Stylish, Tipsy Tourist
	56.70	18.08 Delaware Park	9	1100	4,9 Jeremy Rose	Fashionatta, Misspoken, Ruby Dooby Doo
Box: 4 ML: 55,0	Carol Cedeno	21.07 Delaware Park	2	1100	4,1 Jeremy Rose	Miami Gold, Mo Stylish, Ruby Dooby Doo
		29.06 Delaware Park	2	1100	,6 Skyler Spanabel	Qt Bliegh, Mo Stylish, Perfect Survivor
		03.06 Monmouth Park	7	1100	5,1 Hector Diaz, Jr.	Sassy Charlee, Dixie Diva, Pearls And Heel
5	My Giddy Up 3j. dunkelbr S (Honor Code - Giddy Up) Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter Besitzer: Kelly Lynn Deiter					
	52.60					
Box: 5 ML: 11,0	Eduviel Ignacio					
6	Treat Me Special 4j. rotbraun S (Bold Warrior - With A Smile) Trainer: Edward T. Allard Besitzer: Hal E. Snowden, Jr.					
	56.70					
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Mychel J. Sanchez					
7	Hollywood Honey 3j. rotbraun S (Exaggerator - A. P. Double Cat) Trainer: Victor Barboza, Jr. Besitzer: Veb Racing Stable Corp	23.09 Delaware Park	4	1670	13,7 Jose Alonso	Prime Coat, Dusted, Circle Of Courage
	54.90	05.09 Cnl	7	1100	87,1 Denis Araujo	Cast No Stones, Kiss N Biz, C J 'S Cat Five
Box: 7 ML: 3,0	Daniel Centeno	24.08 Cnl	6	1200	13,7 Denis Araujo	Truly A Dream, Black Currency, Kimsfavorit
		03.08 Cnl	8	1100	16,6 Jose Alonso	Mrs Shaw, Micheaux, At The Gate
		26.07 Cnl	10	1600	25,0 Denis Araujo	Feminista, Stepstones, Suwannee Chick
8	Big Eye Joy 4j. dunkelbr S (Outwork - Sheer Beauty) Trainer: Melvin Moises Ovando Besitzer: Melvin Moises Ovando	21.10 Delaware Park	3	1200	6,7 Jhonatan Mendoza	Green Screen Queen, Hidden Springs, Big
	56.70	07.10 Delaware Park	4	1100	19,2 Jhonatan Mendoza	Caprichosa, Mo Stylish, Tipsy Tourist
Box: 8 ML: 7,0	Jhonatan Mendoza	17.08 Delaware Park	4	1100	36,1 J. Acosta	Illusion Of Hope, Nothingmakesense, Rosel
		06.08 Monmouth Park	5	1200	53,2 Jorge Panaijo	Sedona Rocks, Sea Brew, Rolin N Controlin
		23.07 Delaware Park	4	1100	39,5 Keyner Zonett	Fabs, Ariana Valentina, Lifesawindingroad
Ergebnis:		Quoten:				